
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Permit 72-7575

10t29t2020

Owner Tvpe
Current Owner

Name and Address
SHARON K KUNKEL
617 N 4TH ST
ST JOSEPH, MO 64501
(816)671-9980

Status: Cancelled

Source

Beneficial Use

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Comments:

Dates and Other lnformation
Water District Number: TBD
Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits
N/A

SubGase:

Water Supplv Bank:
N/A

Tributarv

From To Diversion Rate Volume

N/A
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MEMO

FRoM: Allen Merritt W- DATE: December 16, r9gg

TO: Application for Permit No: 72-07575

In the Name of: Sharon Kunkel

SUBJECT: Review and Recommendation

This application proposes to develop a spring for domestic use tbr I house. The site of the
development is in the impact area of the recent Wilderness Decision and Moratorium. The
application was processed without protest.

ln Corey's analysis (See memo l0ll3llg9g) he questions if there is an overlap since other rigSts are
of record. Crane's permit 72-0754I from a spring on adjacent property for two houses was
protested then approved then appealed to court. The record shows tfrit Uinehcial use has been filed
T Jhit permit' It appears to me that that is a separate system which has already been developed.
This application appears to be a new system.

Recommendation

I recommend that the permit be approved subject to the following conditions:
-Use of water is limited to in-house use and stockwater. (No irrigation of lawns or other
vegetation outside ofthe house is authorized.)
-This permit does not authorize the trespass or grant easement on lands not owned by the
applicant
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" FORM 2@

2J1n
ldent. No 72-0 75 75

RECEIVED

AUG 0 5 t999

Depanmrnt ol Wuer Resources
$onfisn Rsqlon

- ??s,)

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
To appropriate the public waters of the State of ldaho

Pho
1. Name of Applicant

Mailing address

2. Source of water supply
Jho 6?5a/

which is a tributary of S,'*t S
3. Location of point of diversion b Township ,/4 Range / F F Sec. /o ,in the -ga) i/4

tu/€ 1t4, 1/4, Govt. Lot ,8.M., t- Cou:rty
additional poinb of diversion if any:

4. Water willbe used forthe following purposes:

t( Amount .O / e{s b7
(cfs or acrFfeet per annum)

Amount

(cfs or acr+feet per annum)

5.Totalquantitytobeappropriatedi"G)Land/or(b)

6. proposed diverting works: 
cubic teet per second

:T^r i to ) . tr (both dates inctus.re)

to (both dates inclus.re)

to_ (both dates inclusve)

o_ (both dates inclus-re)

to_ (both dates inclusi,e)

(both dates inclus.re)

acre feet per annum

for

purposes from

purposes from

purposes frorn

purposes from

purposes from

purposes from

(cfs or acre.feet p€r annum)
Amount

Amount
(cfs

Amount
(cfs

Amount

for
(cfs or acre-feet p€r annum)

for
or acre-feet per annum)

for
or acr6-fe€t per annum)

for

a. Describe type and size of deMces used to divert water from the source /,q
tL at /1 a: .: //

b. Herght of storage dam feet; active reservoir capacity acre-feet: total
reseryoir capacig

c. Proposed well diameter is _ inches; proposed depth of well is _ feet
d. ls ground water with a temperature of greater than g5. F being sough t? 4/o
e. lf well is already drilled, when? Drilling firm 

:

Wellwas drilled for (wellowner) Drilling Permit No
7' Time required for completion of works and application of water to proposed beneficial use is / years (minimum 1 yeafi
8. Description of proposed uses (if inigation only, go to item g):

a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in KW
b. Stochratering; list number and kind of livestock.

c. Municipal;show name of municipality

d. Domestic; show number of households. /
e. Other; describe fully

A l( at= 4a,1 .< d.{



9. Descriplion of place of use:

a' lf water b for inigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below. 
.b' lf water b used for other purposes' place a qrmbol of the use (exanpte: D for Domesfc) in the conesponding placeuse b€low. See insfuctions for standard symlnts- '-' - '-' uu 

.

Total number of acres to be irr[7at ed ,,{6*,<_-
10. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above

11. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion?
b. Who owns &re land to be irrigated or place of use?

) e
,/,azr,/ E

c. lf the prop€rty is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the anangement ena bling the applicant to maihis filing:

12. Remarks:

of Applicant if applicabte)

Received by
( Srrru,u rr< Tlme /"aa /n Pre check byFee $ . ad

#Publication prepared o 2Z
Publish

13' iJiAP oF PRoPoSED PRoJEcr REQUIRED - Atach an 8Tz"x11'map clearly identiffing the proposed point of diversionplace of use' section #, township & range. (A pirotocopv ol . uses z.! rinui"'topographic quadrangle map is prefened.)

|rtfl![?#,T:1,3:Jff"?tJ"T,Jtrebv makes this apprication ror permitto appropriate the pubric waters

TE t{wTWP RGE sEc sw SE TOT'

/3^/ //€ /o
.D

Publication approved
by

Date

Date
rf,t n€ L

Date
ed in

Date
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATBR RESOURCES
l34L Fillmore Street, Suite 200, Twin Falls,ID 83301,-3380
Phone: (208) 736-3033 (208) 736-3037FAX:

SOUTHERN REGION

October 13, 1999

Sharon K. Kunkel
617 N. 4ft Srreet
St. Joseph, MO 64501

Dear Ms. Kunkel:

, P.E.

on August 5fi, you submitted an Application for Permit to our office to develop an unnamed spring fordomestic water uses for property tocitea up Garden creek, *..t oiit u[is. As you recall, on August 5swe had a telephone conversation regarding the application. v*r uppri.ution states that the properryinvolved with the proposed water divelop-mentis cun*trv o*n.J[i Earl crane, and that you are in theprocess of attempting to purchase the property from Mr. ir-". o#ng our telephone conversation, yousuggested that I contact Mr. crane to view thi spring and the pd;rrr unfortunately, I have been unableto contact Mr' crane to discuss your proposal. Aow-ever, whiie iri ,trJ cnuui, area on August 31r,, I wasable to visit the property and obiervsthe general area ofihe t"ut.. a.u.ropment. I observed evidence of ahigh water table in the area., and tot" ,*iiting development orai reasi one spring in the area. There werealso two log cabins (one with a green rool ani on. *ith . ;il;;;;fi;n Mr. crane,s properry.

Examination of the Department's records indicate that Mr. crane has an existing water right permit, 72-0754 I 
' for the development of a spring located on adjoining property for domestic use fo.r two homes to belocated on his property. I requesi thalyou submit in"ro*uii6n rlluiaing the relationship of thisdevelopment with the development thai you are proposing ttrougt the Application for permit that yousubmitted on August 5m. In particular, is your proposed development for a third home that is not coveredunder Mr' ctane's permit, or is yo-ur application for one of the same homes covered under Mr. crane,sPermit, but for the development of *aier from a different to"r.tirpri"gr.

I will continue the processing of your application, but our Department will need clarification regarding therelationship between your proposal, and ihe development .ou...J unJ*, rur.. crane,s permit. The submittalof this information in a timely manner' will help to prevent further delays in the processing of yourapplication.

Ifyou have any questions, or ifyou need any assistance, feel free to contact me at your convenience.

DIRK KEMPTHORNE
GOVERNOR

KARLJ. DREHER
DIRECTOR

Water Resource Engineer

7) -A=r7.1



MEMORANDUM

TO: Sharon Kunkel Application for Permit File

FROM: Corey Snnner /9
DATE: October 13,1999

SUBJECT: StaffReview

The enclosed Application for Permit, filed by Sharon Kunkel, seeks to develop an
unnamed spring for domestic uses. The property involved with the application is located
near the ski lift, up the Garden Creek drainage, west of Challis. The application should
be relatively straight forward, but there are some issues that probably need further
consideration.

The application involves property that is owned by Earl Crane. The applicant,
Sharon Kunkel, indicates on the application that she is attempting to purchase the
property from Mr. Crane. I visited the property on August 31't, and obseled that the
property sits on the side of a hill, with a fairly steep gradient, on the south side of the
Garden Creek drainage. I observed signs of a fairly high water table on the property such
as quaken aspen groves, willows, and lush grasses. In addition, there weresome visible
signs of water on the property. I also observed two cabins constructed on Mr. Crane's
property, and at least one developed spring in the area.

Examination of the Department's records indicate that there are existing
diversions from springs in the same 40 acre tract as the proposed diversion on the
enclosed Application for Permit. These other diversions consist of water nght 72-04117
(in the name of Guerrero), water ight 72-07425 (in the name of Pederson), *d water
right permitT2-0754I (in the name of Crane). Judging by information from the enclosed
application, and the respective water right files for these three other rights, it does not
appear that there is a point of diversion overlap. This is because the enclosed application
describes a point of diversion located on the Earl Crane property, and the other rights
describe points of diversion on surounding properties.

There may be a possible place of use overlap with the enclosed application and
permit 72-07541 (Crane). Permit 72-07541is for domestic use for two homes locared on
the Crane property. I am not sure if the enclosed application is for one of these homes, or
a separate, new home. This day, I wrote a letter (copy enclosed) to the applicant
requesting further information regarding this potential overlap. The enclosed application
can be advertised, but the relationship with 72-07541, if any, needs to be determined
before final action can be taken on the application.

7a-D757{
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CLAIM # MULTIPLE USERS AND RIGHTS NEAR GARDEN CREEK
PRTMARILY PICTURED, TNS 13N; RNG 18E; SEC 10; B.M.

DATE PHOTOS TAKEN; 06-18-96
PICTURE SET #

you are looking east on the right to north on the left. The photo set was taken to capture the Iocation of various

property/claimant locations within this area.

GUERRERO GUERRERO P/D PEDERSON GUERRERO P/D PEDERSON P/D CRANE BRYANT GUERRERO P/D
P/U P/D 72-{J7509PN A72&117 Pru a724Alt7 PtD tzl

COLE P/D P/U
A72-10105 GW

itATER t/s6Rs
^]E 

AK EARL CEA'^J€

t /. t aKKL.7eR



rJR5808irP
(00-26)

tJater Right Nmber - 72-07541

+--- Lastllaore-----+
*** c - CURRENT OL|NER ***

CRANE

+ - - PriorityDate - - +

01/0?/1996

THn Rng Sec Tract Lot

13N 18E 10 Sr.' NE SE

+---
Code Description

43 - DOiIIESTIC

+ - Totat Div. Rate - + + - Total Div
0 .0/r0

IDAHO DEPARTI'IEilT 0F TJATER RESCI,,RCES 10/13/99 14:59:10
I.,ATER RIGHT PROOF READI}IG REPORT PA9E 1

Prefix Transtation: IIATER RIGHT otd (D) ilunSer -

+-FirstNa[E--+ + -Address ------+

EARL - P0 BOX 11

City- CHALLIS
Phone - 208-879'2397

state- ID Zip- 832260011

1

2
3

+--- Source ----+
SPR I NG

+

+

- Point of Diversion - -
RFtg County

(37, cusTER

- l.later Use
Period From Period To

01/01 12/31

Votume - + + - Total Div. Capacity - +

+ Status----+

---Tributary--- -----+
sIilKS

+

Diversion Rate Diversion No

+---Region
17 SCX,JTHERi'r

- - -+ +--- Stage ---+
P . PERI.III T

Diversion llame

+

Diversion Rate Diversion Votune

0.040

+ - Total consurptive use - + + - KL' Usage - +

0.0

+

13N

Rng

1BE 10

Lot AcFes Code Descript i on

DOMEST I C

Placeof [Jse-- -----+
Sec

43

GEN Domestic use is for 2 homes.
Approval of the application does not supercede any contractual
obligations of the appticant or protestant which obtigations may

exist.

T ract

NE SE

County

(37, cusTER

+ - - Diversion Means -

+ - - Non-lrrigation Use -

+ - - Other Rights for Same Use -

+--- ---Remarks ------+

-0tdLlaterRightNumbers --- ---+
No oLd l.tater Right Nunbers found

---ConditionsofApprovat-- -----+
004 - The issuance of this right does not grant any right-of-xay

- or easement across the Land of another.

+



l,R5808NP
(00-26)

IDAHO DEPARTI.IENT OF IIATER RESOURCES
IJATER RIGHT PROOF READING REPORT

Prefix TransIation: LTATER RIGHT

10/13/99 14:59:10
Page 2

+ - Decree Date - +

00/00/0000

Llater right nrmber ' 72'07541

+ - - - - Decree Pl,aintiff - - - + + - - - - Decree Defendant - - - +

+

Date: 09/01/1999 User Id: SCURTIS Subject: APPEALED TO DISTRICT COURT

A finat order issuing the permit ras signed on February 13,1997. An appeal ras fited in district court3/17/97.

+ - - ArJdit Fietds - 06/24/96 I,IBALDiJIN 07/01/96 SCURTIS 07/24/96 llBALDtrllt 10/02/96 l,lBALDlrlN 12/04/96 JYARBRoU
1 0 / 07 / 96 cz r Ml,rERr,r 02 /'l 4 I 97 cz r irri{ERl.r 09 / 01 / 99 scuRT r s

+ - - - L,ater Rights Dates and Ftags Area

Proof Due Date
Approved/Deni ed
Proof Made Date
Exam to S.0. Date -
Order Show Cause
Licensed Date
Presunption Ftag
SRBA Decreed Ftag -

02/01/1998
02/14/1997
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000

Fietd Exam ilade -
Protested Date
Hearing Date
Venified Date
Receipt ilunber
App[ Received
Narne Connector

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
s018754
0't/02/1996

Fietd Exam Fee
Swan Fa[ts
Tenporary Right - P

DLE/Carey Act
tlater District -
T ransfer/Amended
PoU oHnership Ftag- Y



LIRO749NP

No. 72-07575

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF IJATER RESOURCES

L'ATER RIGHT PROFILE REPORT

DATEI. 11/05/99
PAGE: 1

OUNER

CODE NAME & ADDRESS

C SHARON K KUNKEL

617 NORTH 4TH STREET

ST JOSEPH MO 64501

(816' 671-9980

!,ater Source: UNNAMED SPRING

Point(s) of Diversion: T13N R',l8E S10

Ptace of use Legal Description for: DOMESTIC

NE

NENE NIJNE SIJNE SENE

T R S :LtACLtACLtACLtAc

08/05/1999 DoMESTTC

Tributary to: SINKS

01/01 12/31 0.040 cFs

TOTAL DIVERSION 0.040 cFs

PRIORITY

DATE I.JATER USE

USE PERIOD

FROM TO

DIVERSION

RATE

D IVERSION

VOLUME

SUNESE

NLt

: NENI'I Nt,Nt, SwNt, SENW

:LtAcLtAcLtAcLtAc
: -----

SU

NESTJ Nt'S!' SLtSt' SESt.J

Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac

Stage: APPLICATI0N

CUSTER County

SE

: NESE NI',SE StrSE SESE

:LtAcLtAcLtAcLtAc

D13N 18E 10 :

Pou County: CUSTER

Remarks: GEN Domestic use is for t home

Dates: App. Received:
Proof Due Date

Exam Made Date

Licensed Date:

08/05/1999

Misc Water District Number

Audit: 11/05199 MBALDLJIN

Priority Date:
Proof Made Date:
Exam Sent to S.O

Fietd Exam Fee:

08/05/1999


